

SLP(C)No. 19236 OF 2001  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 8

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19236/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2001 in WP 983/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GOYAL PROPERTIES & ESTATES PVT. LTD.&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed, but as a  
matter of last opportunity.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master